a, SANITER’

GIDA - CEVRE BILIMI GOZETIM VE MUHENDISLIK
HIZMETLERI TURIZM TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI

| AB-0009-T |

ACCREDITED BY TURKAK TURKISH ACCREDITATION AGENCY AB-0009-T
ANALYSIS REPORT
Report No / Accept No Samples  : 2044705-20 IR0
Contract / Offer No 1 20153-20 02-20
The Purpose of the Analysis : SPECIAL REQUEST
Customer Name : PAKSEL KIMYA SANAY| VE T ICARET A.S.
Address : Maltepe Mahallesi Eski Cirpici Yolu Sokak Merter |s Merkezi Kat:10 No: 61-62

34025 ZEYTINBURNU ISTANBUL
Project Name D-

Sample's ;
The location of sampling ;-
Type : BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN
Serial-Batch/ Number 1779

Sample Code Number D -
Packing Shape/Type :

Amount of Sample -4 Pcs.

Producing t-

Temperature of sample :17.5°C Digitally signed by Chitic Vlad

Ambient/delivery temperature 122.8°C Eate: 2022.01.12 22:34:46 EET
eason: MoldSign Signature

Date of Manufacture :11.2019 Location: Moldova

Expiration Date :11.2022

Date Received :07.02.2020

Date of analysis 1 07.02.2020

Date of report :17.02.2020

Date of Sampling S

The results of the analysis of "BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN" sample that you have sent on February
07 2020 are given below.

ANALYSIS RESULTS LIMITS COMPL. *COMPL. MEAS. RECOVERY|MU(%) ANALYSIS
LEGISLATION| STATUS LIMITS METHOD
1-* Methylparaben %: Not detected - - NE 0.0015 - - isletme Igi Metot
Talimat No:150
VBK No: 442
2- Hexamidine paraben %: Not detected - = NE - - - In house method
3- * Benzeneparaben %: Not detected - - NE 0.0015 - - Isletme Igi Metot
Talimat No:150
VBK No: 442
4-* Isobutylparaben %: Not detected - - NE 0.0015 - - isletme Igi Metot
Talimat No:150
VBK No: 442
5- * Butylparaben %: Not detected - = NE 0.0015 - = Isletme Ici Metot
Talimat No:150
VBK No: 442

KMAK Yasemin Al IKOGLU
artment Chief Sample Accep nd Reporting
Dep Chief
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a, SANITER

GIDA - GEVRE BILIMI GOZETIM VE MUHENDISLIK
HIZMETLERI TURIZM TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI

AB-0009-T

ACCREDITED BY TURKAK TURKISH ACCREDITATION AGENCY AB-0009-T
ANALYSIS REPORT
Report No / Accept No Samples  : 2044705-20 2070520
Contract / Offer No :20153-20 02-20
The Purpose of the Analysis : SPECIAL REQUEST
Customer Name : PAKSEL KIMYA SANAYI VE T ICARET A.S.
Address : Maltepe Mahallesi Eski Girpici Yolu Sokak Merter Is Merkezi Kat:10 No: 61-62

34025 ZEYTINBURNU ISTANBUL
Project Name T -

Sample's ;
The location of sampling =
Type : BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN
Serial-Batch/ Number (779

Sample Code Number D -
Packing Shape/Type :

Amount of Sample .4 Pcs.
Producing s~
Temperature of sample :17.5°C
Ambient/delivery temperature :22.6°C
Date of Manufacture :11.2019
Expiration Date 1 11.2022
Date Received 1 07.02.2020
Date of analysis 1 07.02.2020
Date of report 117.02.2020

Date of Sampling -

The results of the analysis of "BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN" sample that you have sent on February
07 2020 are given below.

ANALYSIS RESULTS LIMITS COMPL. **COMPL. MEAS. RECOVERY |MU(%) ANALYSIS
LEGISLATION| STATUS LIMITS METHOD
6- * Isopropylparaben %: Not detected - - NE 0.0015 - - Isletme Igi Metot
Talimat No:150
VBK No: 442
7- * Propyleneparaben %: Not detected - - NE 0.0015 - - isletme Igi Metot
Talimat No:150
VBK No: 442
8- Hexamidine di paraben %: Not detected - - NE - - - In house method
9- * Ethylparaben %: Not detected - - NE 0.0015 - - isletme Igi Metot
Talimat No:150
VBK No: 442
10- * Determination of Ethyl Not detected - - NE 0.1 - - Isletme Igi Metot
Alcohol %: Talimat No:151
VBK No: 443

artment Chief Sample Accept nd Reporting
hief
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Report No / Accept No Samples
Contract / Offer No

The Purpose of the Analysis
Customer Name

Address

Project Name

Sample’s ;
The location of sampling
Type

Serial-Batch/ Number
Sample Code Number
Packing Shape/Type
Amount of Sample
Producing
Temperature of sample
Ambient/delivery temperature
Date of Manufacture
Expiration Date

Date Received

Date of analysis

Date of report

Date of Sampling

a, SANITER’

GIDA - GEVRE BILIMI GOZETIM VE MUHENDISLIK
HIZMETLERI TURIZM TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI

ACCREDITED BY TURKAK TURKISH ACCREDITATION AGENCY

ANALYSIS REPORT
: 2044705-20
:20153-20
: SPECIAL REQUEST
: PAKSEL KIMYA SANAY| VE T ICARET A.S.
: Maltepe Mahallesi Eski Cirpici Yolu Sokak Merter Is Merkezi Kat:10 No: 61-62
34025 ZEYTINBURNU ISTANBUL

: BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN

(779

-4 Pcs.

:17.5°C
:22.6°C
:11.2019

1 11.2022
:07.02.2020
:07.02.2020
:17.02.2020

| AB-0009-T |

AB-0009-T

2044705-20

02-20

The results of the analysis of "BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN" sample that you have sent on February

07 2020 are given below.

ANALYSIS RESULTS LIMITS COMPL. **COMPL. MEAS. RECOVERY |MU(%) ANALYSIS
LEGISLATION| STATUS LIMITS METHOD
11- * Candida albicans /g Not detected Must be TITCK. C - - - 1ISO 18416
absence Kozmetik
Urlinlerin
Mikrobiyolojik
Kontroliine
lligkin Kilavuz
12- * Aerabic mesophilic <10 100 (Aerobic | T.ILT.CK. 83 B - - ISO 21149
bacteria count cfu/g mesophilic Kozmetik
and yeast- Urlinlerin
mold) Mikrobiyolojik
Kontroliine
fligkin Kilavuz
Gul KELL KMAK Yasemin AKBIKOGLU
Chenfli artment Chief Sample Acce nd Reporting
Depgfment Zhief
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Report No / Accept No Samples
Contract / Offer No

The Purpose of the Analysis
Customer Name

Address

Project Name

Sample’s ;
The location of sampling
Type

Serial-Batch/ Number
Sample Code Number
Packing Shape/Type
Amount of Sample
Producing
Temperature of sample
Ambient/delivery temperature
Date of Manufacture
Expiration Date

Date Received

Date of analysis

Date of report

Date of Sampling

&

SANITER

GIDA - CEVRE BILIMI GOZETIM VE MUHENDISLIK
HIZMETLERI TURIZM TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI

ACCREDITED BY TURKAK TURKISH ACCREDITATION AGENCY

ANALYSIS REPORT
: 2044705-20
:20153-20
: SPECIAL REQUEST
: PAKSEL KIMYA SANAYi VE T ICARET A.S.

: Maltepe Mahallesi Eski Cirpici Yolu Sokak Merter is Merkezi Kat:10 No: 61-62

34025 ZEYTINBURNU ISTANBUL

BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN

(779

-4 Pcs.

:17.5°C
:22.6°C
:11.2019
:11.2022
:07.02.2020
:07.02.2020
:17.02.2020

AB-0008-T

AB-0009-T

2044705-20

02-20

The results of the analysis of "BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN" sample that you have sent on February

07 2020 are given below.

ANALYSIS RESULTS LIMITS COMPL. “*COMPL. MEAS. RECOVERY [MU(%) ANALYSIS
LEGISLATION| STATUS LIMITS METHOD
13- * Escherichia coli /g Not detected Must be TIT.CK, C - - - ISO 21150
absence Kozmetik
Uriinlerin
Mikrobiyolojik
Kontroliine
iliskin Kilavuz
14- * Pseudomonas Not detected Must be TIT.CK C - - - ISO 22717
aeruginosa /g absence Kozmetik
Uriinlerin
Mikrobiyolojik
~Kontroltine
lligkin Kilavuz
Gul KELL AKMAK
Che cay artment Chief
SANITER GIDA - I H‘Vﬂ
MUHENDISLIK
Yeri Sanr N&ﬁgw-r% 18120
by 34 kDT RGHUGaEMeqager
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GIDA - GEVRE BILIMI GOZETIM VE MUHENDISLIK
HIZMETLERI TURIZM TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI

@ SANITER

AB-0009-T

ACCREDITED BY TURKAK TURKISH ACCREDITATION AGENCY AB-0009-T
ANALYSIS REPORT
Report No / Accept No Samples  : 2044705-20 2044705:20
Contract / Offer No : 20153-20 02-20
The Purpose of the Analysis : SPECIAL REQUEST
Customer Name : PAKSEL KIMYA SANAYI| VE T ICARET A.S.
Address : Maltepe Mahallesi Eski Girpici Yolu Sokak Merter is Merkezi Kat:10 No: 61-62

34025 ZEYTINBURNU ISTANBUL
Project Name Do-

Sample's ;
The location of sampling D -
Type : BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN
Serial-Batch/ Number 779

Sample Code Number -
Packing Shape/Type J

Amount of Sample : 4 Pcs.
Producing L.
Temperature of sample : 17.5°C
Ambient/delivery temperature :22.6°C
Date of Manufacture :11.2019
Expiration Date :11.2022
Date Received : 07.02.2020
Date of analysis :07.02.2020
Date of report :17.02.2020

Date of Sampling ;-

The results of the analysis of "BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN" sample that you have sent on February
07 2020 are given below.

ANALYSIS RESULTS LIMITS COMPL. **COMPL. MEAS. RECOVERY |MU(%) ANALYSIS
LEGISLATION| STATUS LIMITS METHOD
15- * Yeast-Mould cfu/g <10 100 (Aerobic | T.IT.C.K c - - - ISO 16212
mesophilic Kozmetik
and yeast- Uriinlerin
mold) Mikrobiyolojik
Kontroliine
iliskin Kilavuz
16- * Staphylococcus aureus Not detected Must be TIT.CK. C - - = ISO 22718
/g absence Kozmetik
Uriinlerin
Mikrobiyolojik
Kontrolline
fligkin Kilavuz

* Accredited by TURKAK.
The results of the analysis are given above.
**Compliance Status: C: Conformed, NC: Non Conformed, NE: No evaluation for not having limit value.

Judgment / Comment:

AKMAK Yasemin AKBI GLU
Reporting
ief

SANITER GIQ¥- C OZETIM ve
MUHENDI IC'LTD STI
Yem SahraCiiglayBat@ABALNG 18/20
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s SANITER

GIDA - CEVRE BILIMI GOZETIM VE MUHENDISLIK
HIZMETLERI TURIZM TICARET LIMITED SIRKETI

AB-0008-T

ACCREDITED BY TURKAK TURKISH ACCREDITATION AGENCY AB-0009-T
ANALYSIS REPORT
Report No / Accept No Samples : 2044705-20 204370520
Contract / Offer No : 20153-20 02-20
The Purpose of the Analysis : SPECIAL REQUEST
Customer Name : PAKSEL KIMYA SANAYI VE T ICARET A.S.
Address : Maltepe Mahallesi Eski Cirpici Yolu Sokak Merter s Merkezi Kat:10 No: 61-62

34025 ZEYTINBURNU ISTANBUL
Project Name s .

Sample's ;
The location of sampling Do-
Type : BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN
Serial-Batch/ Number 1779

Sample Code Number C -
Packing Shape/Type ;

Amount of Sample 14 Pcs.
Producing ;
Temperature of sample i [ 0
Ambient/delivery temperature :226°C
Date of Manufacture :11.2019
Expiration Date :11.2022
Date Received 1 07.02.2020
Date of analysis :07.02.2020
Date of report :17.02.2020

Date of Sampling D -

The results of the analysis of "BEBIKO VIP BABY WET WIPES 72 PCS PLASTIC CLOSURE-GREEN" sample that you have sent on February
07 2020 are given below.

1-Any part of this analysis report in all or separately

2- The results of the analysis, judgment/comments are valid fort he condition of above sample at the time of delivery.

3-Where necessary,uncertainty of measurement and recovery rate are given together with the analysis result Measurement uncertainty is not considered for
microbiological analysis.Measurement uncertainty is not considered for chemical and physical analysis. If the measurement uncertainty is used in the
calculation; it is indicated in the judgment/comments.

4-This report cannot be copied or reproduced in whole or in part without the written permission of the laboratory

5-Uncertainty of measurement is calculated using K=2 in the %95 percent confidence internal.

6-Official analysis report ar invalid without a petition and signature.

7-Special request reports are invalid unsigned.

8. Additional information given by the customer is indicated in the judgment/comments.

9.The results which are expressed judgment/comment about analysis without asteriks “*" are not related to the scope of accreditation.

10.The decision rule is applied in accordance with the directive T.04.02 defined in our TS EN ISO 17025 standard based quality system. If applied,
judgment/comments are indicated.

11.Where necessary, statement of renounce is notified in the judgment/comments section with the tracking number.

END OF REPORT

Yasemin A oGLU
Sample Acce and Reporting
Depaftm Chief
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